
#56014 M4 SHERMAN 105mm HOWITZER
Scale:1:16  

Category: R/C Tank

PART #       DESCRIPTION                    
0335199     Upper Hull
4005091     Lower Hull
0335198     Turret (Upper & Lower)
0005837     A Parts (A1-A33)
0005838     B Parts (B1-B18)
0005839 *2 C Parts (C1-C15, 1 pc.)
0005840     D Parts (D1-D25)
9005667     H Parts (H1-H3), Turret Ring (MW1), Roller 
                   (MW2 x3)
0115303     J Parts (J1-J3)
0225095     Q Parts (Q1 & Q2)
0225094     V & W Parts (V1-V14, W1-W8)
0225093 *2 Y Parts (Y1-Y23, 1 pc.)
4205022     Gear Box (Left)
4205023     Gear Box (Right)
9415798     Track (1 set)
9465580     Screw Bag A (MA1-MA7)
9805636     3x6mm Screw (MA3 x2)
9805758     2mm Washer (MA6 x5)
9465581     Screw Bag B (MB1-MB7)
9805754     3x8mm Tapping Screw (Black) (MB2 x10)
9805556     2x8mm Screw (MB3 x10)
50587         3mm Spring Washer (MB7 x15)
9465582     Screw Bag C (MC1-MC7)
50573         2x8mm Tapping Screw (MC4 x10)
9415795     Road Wheel Rubber A (MH1 x28)
9415497-D Road Wheel Rubber B (MH2 x4)
9415790     Machine Gun Bag (MK1-MK8)
50588         2mm E-ring (MK4 x15)
50590         4mm Ball Connector (MK8 x5)
9415501     Suspension Arm Bag (ML1 x6)
9415788     Press Parts Bag (MP1-MP4)
4305415     Safety Fender (Left) (MP1)
4305414     Safety Fender (Right) (MP2)
9415794     850 Oil Less Metal Bearing Bag (MQ1 x24)
9415793     Oil Less Metal Bearing Bag (MR1 x14)
9415499     Suspension Bag (MS1-MS6)
9415792     Tool Bag (MT1, MT2, Grease...etc.)
50633         4mm Adjuster (MT1 x6)
9415791     Shaft Bag (MU1-MU5)
5415049 *3 Suspension Arm (MV1 x1)
5415050 *1 Rear Arm (MV2 x1)
5425034 *1 Drive Sprocket A (MV3 x1)
5425033 *1 Drive Sprocket B (MV4 x1)

9415789     Stay Parts Bag (MY1-MY8)
7255035     DMD Control Unit T-05
7255036     DMD Multi Function Unit MF-02
9785087     Speaker Unit
4205020     Turret Rotation Unit
4205021     Gun Elevation Unit
7255033     Flash Unit
7255019     LED
7255034     Optical Fiber
7305042     Light Unit
7255020     Communication Cable
7255032     2-Way Connector
50038         Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench...etc.)
50171         Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595         Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87004         Liquid Thread Lock
87025         Ceramic Grease
9495373     Decal Bag
1050049     Instructions
*1 Requires 2 sets for one tank.
*2 Requires 3 sets for one tank.
*3 Requires 12 sets for one tank.

Tamiya America, Inc.    
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA  92656  
(949) 362-2240   Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A    
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA




